



Nebula Boost Infusion Sleeve

EN: HOW TO USE:

1. Ensure material has already been decarbed following the process in the Nebula Boost instruction guide.
2. Insert Silicone Sleeve into your Nebula Boost container so it fits snugly and is all the way in.
3. Place your decarbed kief, hash or hash oil along with whatever you are infusing into the Nebula Boost.
4. Place the Nebula Boosts green silicone lid firmly on top.
5. Place the Lid on and set temp to 110°C/230°F
6. Set time to 1hr and let the process complete – You can infuse longer and your material will not degrade.
7. Using a small sieve or pipe screen pour the infused material over it and into your storage container.
8. Cover and chill until you are ready to use.

FR: MODE D'EMPLOI:

1. Assurez-vous que le matériel a déjà été décarburé en suivant le processus indiqué dans le guide d'instructions.
2. Insérez le manchon en silicone dans le conteneur de votre Nebula Boost de manière à ce qu'il s'adapte parfaitement et soit bien en place.
3. Placez votre kief décarburé, votre hachisch ou votre huile de hachisch avec ce que vous infusez dans le Nebula Boost.
4. Placez le couvercle en silicone vert du Nebula Boost fermement sur le dessus.
5. Placez le couvercle et réglez la température à 110°C/230°F
6. Réglez le temps à 1 heure et laissez le processus se terminer - Vous pouvez infuser plus longtemps et votre matériau ne se dégradera pas.
7. À l'aide d'un petit tamis ou d'un tuyau, versez le matériau infusé par-dessus et dans votre récipient de stockage.
8. Couvrez et réfrigérez jusqu'à ce que vous soyez prêt à utiliser.

DE: VERWENDUNG:

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Material bereits nach dem in der Gebrauchsanweisung beschriebenen Verfahren dekartierte wurde.
2. Setzen Sie die Silikonhülle in den Behälter für die Nebula Boost ein, so dass sie gut sitzt und ganz hineinreicht.
3. Legen Sie Ihr entschleimtes Kief, Haschisch oder Haschischöl zusammen mit dem, was Sie in den Nebula Boost infundieren, in den Behälter.
4. Setzen Sie den grünen Silikondeckel des Nebula Boost fest auf die Oberseite.
5. Setzen Sie den Deckel auf und stellen Sie die Temperatur auf 110°C/230°F ein.

For more information please contact: sales@nebulaboost.com

6. Stellen Sie die Zeit auf 1 Stunde ein und lassen Sie den Prozess ablaufen - Sie können länger infundieren und Ihr Material wird nicht abgebaut.
7. Gießen Sie das infundierte Material mit einem kleinen Sieb oder Rohrsieb darüber und in Ihren Lagerbehälter.
8. Decken Sie den Behälter zu und kühlen Sie ihn ab, bis er gebrauchsfertig ist.

ES: CÓMO SE USA:

1. Asegurarse de que el material ya ha sido decartado siguiendo el proceso de la guía de instrucciones.
2. Inserte la funda de silicona en el contenedor de refuerzo de la Nebula Boost para que se ajuste bien y esté completamente dentro.
3. Coloque el aceite de hachís o de hachís decarbado junto con lo que esté infundiendo en el Nebula Boost.
4. Coloca la tapa de silicona verde del Nebula Boost firmemente encima.
5. Coloca la tapa y fija la temperatura a 110°C/230°F
6. Fije el tiempo en 1 hora y deje que el proceso se complete - Puede hacer una infusión más larga y su material no se degradará.
7. Usando un pequeño tamiz o una malla de tubo vierta el material infundido sobre él y en su contenedor de almacenamiento.
8. Tápelo y enfríelo hasta que esté listo para usar.

IT: CÓMO SE USA:

1. Assicurarsi che il materiale sia già stato decaricato seguendo il processo indicato nelle istruzioni per l'uso.
2. Inserire il manicotto di silicone nel contenitore per la Nebula Boost, in modo che si inserisca perfettamente e che sia ben aderente.
3. Posizionare il kief, l'hashish o l'olio di hashish decarbato insieme a tutto ciò che si sta infondendo nel Nebula Boost.
4. Posizionate il coperchio verde in silicone Nebula Boost sulla parte superiore.
5. Posizionare il coperchio e impostare la temperatura a 110°C/230°F
6. Impostate il tempo a 1 ora e lasciate completare il processo - Potete infondere più a lungo e il vostro materiale non si degraderà.
7. Usando un piccolo setaccio o uno schermo per tubi, versate il materiale infuso sopra di esso e nel vostro contenitore di stoccaggio.
8. Coprire e raffreddare fino a quando non si è pronti per l'uso.

ES: HOE TE GEBRUIKEN:

1. Zorg ervoor dat het materiaal al gedegradéerd is volgens het proces in de gebruiksaanwijzing.
2. Steek de Silicone Sleeve in uw Nebula Boost container zodat deze goed past en helemaal in de nevel zit.
3. Plaats uw ontklede kief, hasj of hasjolie samen met wat u in de Nebula Boost giet.
4. Plaats het groene siliconen deksel van de Nebula Boost stevig op de bovenkant.
5. Plaats het deksel op en stel de temperatuur in op 110°C/230°F.
6. Stel de tijd in op 1 uur en laat het proces voltooiën - U kunt langer infuseren en uw materiaal wordt niet afgebroken.
7. Giet met behulp van een kleine zeef of pijpzeef het geïnfuseerde materiaal over en in uw opslagcontainer.
8. Dek af en koel af tot u klaar bent voor gebruik.